Solenoid valves
2/2-way direct operated
type EV210B
Technical leaflet
MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Technical leaflet	 2/2-way direct-operated valves type EV210B
�	 IC.PD.200.A4.02 / 520B3082	 	 © Danfoss A/S (AC-AKC / frz), 02 - 2008
Contents

DN
[mm]
Media temp Type designation
Code no.
without
coil
Permissible differential pressure(bar)/Coil type2)
Min
oC
Max.
oC
Main type Specification
BA BD BB BG
9W
a.c.
15W
d.c.
15W
a.c.
10W
a.c.
18W
d.c.
12W
a.c.
20W
d.c.
G 1/8
EPDM1)
FKM
0.08
0.08
1.5
1.5
-30
-10
+120
+100
EV210B 1.5B
EV210B 1.5B
G 18E NC000
G 18F NC000
032U5701
032U5702
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
EPDM1)
FKM
0.15
0.15
2.0
2.0
-30
-10
+120
+100
EV210B 2.0B
EV210B 2.0B
G 18E NC000
G 18F NC000
032U5714

DN
[mm]
Media temp Type designation
Code no.
without
coil
Permissible differential pressure(bar)/Coil type2)
Min
oC
Max.
oC Main type Specification
BA BD BB BG
9W
a.c.
15W
d.c.
15W
a.c.
10W
a.c.
18W
d.c.
12W
a.c.
20W
d.c.
G 1/8
EPDM1)
FKM
0.08
0.08
1.5
1.5
-30
-10
+120
+100
EV210B 1.5B
EV210B 1.5B
G 18 E NO000
G 18F NO000
032U3630
032U3631
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
EPDM1)
FKM
0.15
0.15
2.0
2.0
-30
-10
+120
+100
EV210B 2.0B
EV210B 2.0B
G 18 E NO000
G 18F NO000
032U3632
032U3633

DN
[mm]
Media temp Type designation
Code no.
without
coil
Permissible differential pressure(bar)/Coil type
Min
oC
Max.
oC Main type Specification
BA BD BB BG
9W
a.c.
15W
d.c.
15W
a.c.
10W
a.c.
18W
d.c.
12W
a.c.
20W
d.c.
G 1/8
EPDM1) 0.08 1.5 -30 +120 EV210B 1.5SS G 18 E NC000 032U3645 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
EPDM1) 0.15 2.0 -30 +120 EV210B 2.0SS G 18 E NC000 032U3647 30 20 30 30 30 30 30
EPDM1) 0.30 3.0 -30 +120 EV210B 3.0SS G 18 E NC000 032U3649 15 9 24 20 13 30 25
G 1/4
EPDM1) 0.15 2.0 -30 +120 EV210B 2.0SS G 14 E NC000 032U3651 30 20 30 30 30 30 30
EPDM1) 0.30 3.0 -30 +120 EV210B 3.0SS G 14 E NC000 032U3653 15 9 24 20 13 30 25
EPDM1) 0.55 4.5 -30 +120 EV210B 4.5SS G 14 E NC000 032U3655 8.0 3.5 12 10 4.5 13 9
1) 140oC / 3.6 bar low pressure steam, orifice DN 1.5 - 4.5.
   - Low pressure steam:    DN 1.5 - 3  Use coil type BB or BG.
                                                 DN 4.5        Use coil type BG
EV210B NC versions for AC and DC current:
Stainless steel bodies
Dimensions and weight
Type
L
[mm]
B
[mm]
B1 [mm]
H1
[mm]
H
[mm]
Weight
without coil
[kg]Coil type
BA/BD
Coil type
BB/BE
Coil type
BG
EV210B 1.5/2 SS 35.0 34.0 32 46 66 12.0 70.0 0.15
EV210B 3/4.5 SS 35.0 34.0 32 46 66 11.0 70.0 0.20
Technical leaflet	 2/2-way direct-operated valves type EV210B
© Danfoss A/S (AC-AKC /frz ), 02 - 2008	 IC.PD.200.A4.02 / 520B3082		  11
Mounting fittings, NC/NO For EV210B 1.5 - 4.5B in connection with
synthetic tubes, pipes and similar.
Descreption Code no.
Brackets 032U1040
Optional
Isolating diaphragm kit for
EV210B 1.5 - 4.5 NC
Avoids build up of contaminates that can block
movement of the armature. Permits use of more